PROFESSIONAL & HIGH QUALITY
SINGLE ACTING
D7Z-2 PEN CYLINDER
D7Z-2S
‧Piston without magnet is standard accessory in
    the D7Z-2 series cylinders.
Type D7Z-2S
Tube I.D. Φ4

Specification
Stroke table
How to order
6 15
Tube I.D. Stroke
- -D7Z - 2D
Type
D7Z-2D
FA K Y A
Holder End Cover Accessories Sensor Switch
FA K：Φ10,16 Y：Y Type
A：RCS
LB P：Φ6,10,16 I：I Type
B：RCM
BK：BK TypeCB：Φ10,16
-
  6：Φ6
10：Φ10
16：Φ16
Please
see
stroke table
D7Z-2S
D
7
Z
-2
02-02B
PROFESSIONAL & HIGH QUALITYD7Z-2
Points in usage
1  During installation, secure the rod cover and tighten by applying an appopriate tightening force to the retaining nut or to the rod cover
      body. If the head cover is secured or the head cover body is tightened .
2  Tighten the retaining screws to an appropriate tightening torque within the range given below.
      Φ6：2.1 ～ 2.5Nm，Φ10：5.9 ～ 6.4Nm，Φ16：10.8 ～ 11.8Nm
D7Z-2D
No. Part name Material No. Part name Material
1 Rod cover Aluminium alloy 8 Piston packing NBR
2 Head cover Aluminium alloy 9 Magnet ring Magnet material
3 Piston rod Stainless steel 10 Cushion gasket NBR
4 Piston Aluminium alloy 11 Piston gasket NBR
5 Tube Stainless steel 12 Cover nut Carbon steel
6 Rod packing NBR 13 Rod front nut Copper
7 Cover ring NBR
K Double acting / End cover dimensional features
Mark
Tube I.D.
A B B1 B2 C C1 C2 D F GA GB H H1 H2 MM NA NB NDh8 NN S Z
Φ10 15 12 11 7 14 11.5 8.1 4 8 8 5 28 4 3.2 M4x0.7 12.5 9.5   8 M8x1.0 46 74
Φ16 15 18 14 8 20 16.2 9.2 5 8 8 5 28 4 4 M5x0.8 12.5 9.5 10 M10x1.0 47 75
+0
-0.022
+0
-0.022
● Tube I.D. Φ10 ～ Φ16
GB GA
□ B NB
S + Stroke
Z + Stroke
NA F A
H
NN MM2-M5x0.8
Φ
C ΦD
Φ
N
D
h8
C
1
B1 H1 B2 H2
C
2